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(e) The necessary follow up action is being taken.

Issue of T.V./Radio licences hy Post
Offices

*128. SHRI U. R. KRISHNAN: will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state the Statewise number of Post Offices which have facilities to issue radio and T.V. licences?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI NARHARI PRASAD
SUKHDEO SAI): A list showing the number of Post Offices in each Postal Circle on 31-3-78 which have facilities to issue radio/T.V. licenceg is placed on the Table of the House.

Statement

List of number of Head Offices and Snb-Offices
Circle-wise as  on  31-3-1978.

Name of the No. of No. of Circle Head Sub-
. Offices Offices
1. Andhra . . 53 2201
2. Bihar . . . 36 1368
3. Delhi . . : 7 328
3. Gujarat . 32 1229
5 J & K. . . 7 217
6. Kerala . . 33 1269
7. Karnataka . . 39 1368
8. Maharashtra* . 51 1759
9. Madhya Pradesh. 49 1260
10. North East* . 20 705
11. North West* . 45 1471
12. Orissa . . 28 824
13. Rajasthan . 41 1161
14. Tamil Nadu . 70 2750
15. Uttar Pradesh 64 2602
16. West Bengal . 37 1443
17. Army Postal Servic
(Spread over the
whole of India) . 2 101
ToTaL . . 609 22,056

* These Circles have in their jurisdiction more than one State. Information in respect of each state is not available at present.
This will be collected and placed on the Table of the House.
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to Questions 36

Setting up of a Statutory Body to look jnto the problems gf agricuitural labour

*129. SHRI HARKISHAN SINGH
SURJEET:
SHRI LAKSHMANA MAHA-
PATRO:
SHRI JAGJIT SINGH
ANAND:

Will the Minister of PARLIAMEN-TARY AFFAIRS AND LABOUR be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 236 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 28th April, 1978 and state:

(a) by when Government propose to set up a Central Standing Committee on Rural unorganised labour to look into the finances and other prob-Iems of the agricultural labour; and

(b) what are the details in thig regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE 1IN
THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
LARANG SAI): (a) and (b) The composition and functions of the Central Standing Committee on Rural Unorganised Labour are being finalised and will be announced soon.

Statement by the Vice-President of the Chinese National People’s Cong- -
ress on Sino-Indiay relations

*¥130. SHRI N. K. P. SALVE:
SHRIMATI MARGARET
ALVA.
SHRI KALP NATH RAI:
SHRI DEVENDRA NATH
DWIVEDI:
SHRI BIPINPAL DAS:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government’s attention hag been drawn to the statement given to a visiting Indian Press delegation by the Vice-President of the Chinese National People’s Congresg in Peking to the effect that if India has any views on gsimultaneous pursuit

